Page 2 of 3
REV:15.1
DD40 Series
-40 +85
-55 +125
℃
1000 VDC
MΩ1000

Over load protection
Model Selection Guide
Order Code
Efficiency(%)
(Typ)Vo(V) Io(mA)
Output
Nominal Range
Vin(V)
DD20-12S05
DD20-12S12
DD20-12S15
DD20-12S24
DD20-12D05
DD20-12D12
DD20-12D15
DD(F)20-24S05
DD(F)20-24S12
DD(F)20-24S15
DD(F)20-24S24
DD(F)20-24D05
DD(F)20-24D12
DD(F)20-24D15
12 9-18
24
18-36
+5

Over load protection
Model Selection Guide
Order Code
Efficiency(%)
(Typ)Vo(V) Io(mA)
Output
Nominal Range
Vin(V)
DD25-12S05
DD25-12S12
DD25-12S15
DD25-12S24
DD25-12D05
DD25-12D12
DD25-12D15
DD(F)25-24S05
DD(F)25-24S12
DD(F)25-24S15
DD(F)25-24S24
DD(F)25-24D05
DD(F)25-24D12
DD(F)25-24D15
12 9-18
24
18-36
+5

Low ripple and noise
Model Selection Guide
Order Code
Efficiency(%)
(Typ)Vo(V) Io(mA)
Output
Nominal Range
Vin(V)
DD15-12S05
DD15-12S12
DD15-12S15
DD15-12S24
DD15-12D05
DD15-12D12
DD15-12D15
DD(F)15-24S05
DD(F)15-24S12
DD(F)15-24S15
DD(F)15-24S24
DD(F)15-24D05
DD(F)15-24D12
DD(F)15-24D15
12 9-18
24
18-36
+5

Short circuit protection
Model Selection Guide
Order Code
Efficiency(%)
(Typ)Vo(V) Io(mA)
Output
Nominal Range
Vin(V)
DD12-12S05
DD12-12S12
DD12-12S15
DD12-12S24
DD12-12D05
DD12-12D12
DD12-12D15
DD(F)12-24S05
DD(F)12-24S12
DD(F)12-24S15
DD(F)12-24S24
DD(F)12-24D05
DD(F)12-24D12
DD(F)12-24D15
12 9-18
24
18-36
(F)9-36

Model Selection Guide
Order Code
Efficiency(%)
(Typ)Vo(V) Io(mA)
Output
Nominal Range
Vin(V) Recommend
capacitive(uF)
DDNF20-24S05 5 4000 680 91
DDNF20-24S3V3 3.3 5000 680
DDNF20-24S12
DDNF20-24S15
DDNF20-24S24
24
12
24
15
1667
1333
833
9-36
470
470
330
91
91
92
86
DDNF20-24S09 9 2222 680 89
DDNF20-48S05 5 4000 680 90
DDNF20-48S12
DDNF20-48S15
DDNF20-48S24
48
12
24
15
1667
1333
833
18-72
470
470
330
91
92
92
DDNF20-48S3V3 6803.3 5000
DDNF20-24S09 9 2222 680 91
86
Metal case
Over load protection